
STATE OF TEXAS § 

§ 
COUNTY OF FORT BEND § 

THIRD AMENDMENT TO 
AGREEMENT FOR BROKER OF RECORD SERVICES 

BETWEEN FORT BEND COUNTY AND 
MCGRIFF INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. (FKA MCGRIFF, SIEBELS & WILLIAMS, INC) 

PURSUANT TO RFP #19-037 

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT is made and entered into is entered into by and between Fort 
Bend County, (hereinafter "County"), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of 
Texas, and MCGRIFF INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. (FKA MCGRIFF, SIEBELS & WILLIAMS, INC) 
(hereinafter "Contractor") a company authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas. 

WITNESSETH 

WHEREAS, County and Contractor executed the AGREEMENT FOR BROKER OF RECORD SERVICES 
BETWEEN FORT BEND COUNTY AND MCGRIFF, SIEBELS & WILLIAMS, INC. PURSUANT TO RFP #19-
037 (hereinafter the "Agreement") on or about March 26, 2019, renewed by Amendment on or about 
March 10, 2021 and again on or about March 23, 2021, all documents incorporated by reference as if 
set forth herein verbatim. County and Contractor desire to amend said Agreement as set forth below: 

A. The Agreement is hereby renewed; effective APRIL 1, 2022 and shall terminate on 
MARCH 31, 2023. Terms, conditions, pricing and additional renewal periods shall 
remain the same. The maximum compensation for the 2022-23 Service Year shall not 
exceed Seventy-four Thousand and 0/100 dollars ($74,000.00) under this Third 
Amendment. 

B. Except as modified herein, the Agreement remains in full force and effect and has not 
been modified or amended. 

C. If there is a conflict among documents, the most recently executed document will 
prevail with regard to the conflict. 

{Remainder of page intentionally left blank} 

{Execution page to follow} 

Page 1 of2 

17A

04/11/2022 Original (e) sent to Olivia Rios / Krystle Sanchez, Purchasing



$74,000.00

April 5, 2022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed or have caused their respective names to be 
signed to multiple counterparts to be effective on the date signed by County. 

KP George 
County Judge 

Date 

ATTEST: 

Laura Richard, County Clerk 

Signature 

s~ v'\ oJ,,""' 5:,, V 'f 
Printed Name and Title 

Date 

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE 

I hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of _____ to accomplish and pay 
the obligation of Fort Bend County under this contract. 

fJJtit:I~ 
Robert E. Sturdivant, County Auditor 

i: \ ogretmenls\2022 a9reements\ risk ma,m9ement\ mcgriff, seibels & williams (1 9-risk-500046-nJJ \ m,s & w broker of record servlces.omeudment renew.tenn (kcj • 03.17.2022} 

Page 2 of2 




